PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Moon-Hee SUNG	05/11/2010
Chul Joong KIM	05/11/2010
Haryoung POO	05/11/2010
Ji Yeon KIM	05/11/2010
Young Suk KIM	05/11/2010
Long Chun XU	05/11/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOLEADERS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	Street Address: 559, Yongsan-dong, Yuseong-gu	
City:	Daejeon	
State/Country:	KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code: 305-500		

Name:	KOREA RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF BIOSCIENCE AND BIOTECHNOLOGY	
Street Address:	et Address: 52 Oun-dong, Yuseong-gu	
City:	Daejeon	
State/Country:	KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 305-333	

Name:	THE INDUSTRY & ACADEMIC COOPERATION IN CHUNGNAM NATIONAL UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	220, Gung-dong, Yuseong-gu	
City:	Daejeon	
State/Country:	KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 305-764	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
ı		PATENT

REEL: 024400 FRAME: 0210

Application Number: 12682453

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)286-8199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9192868000

Email: donnadonovan@mvalaw.com
Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen, PLLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 13706

Address Line 4: Research Triangle Pk, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 025079-000050

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tristan A. Fuierer

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024400 FRAME: 0211

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Moon-Hee SUNG Chul Joong KIM Haryoung POO Ji Yeon KIM Young Suk KIM Long Chun XU

do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over to our assignees,

BIOLEADERS CORPORATION

559, Yongsan-dong, Yuseong-gu 305-500 Daejeon

KOREA

and

KOREA RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF BIOSCIENCE AND BIOTECHNOLOGY

52 Oun-dong, Yuseong-gu

305-333 Daejeon

KOREA

and

THE INDUSTRY & ACADEMIC COOPERATION IN CHUNGNAM

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY 220, Gung-dong, Yuseong-gu 305-764 Daejeon KOREA

our entire right, title and interest in and to an invention titled

SURFACE EXPRESSION VECTOR FOR FUSION PROTEIN OF MYO-2 PEPTIDE MULTIMER AND MYOSTATIN, AND MICROORGANISM TRANSFORMED BY THEREOF

and in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 9, 2010 having U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/682,453 and claiming priority of International Patent Application No. PCT/KR2007/006147 filed November 30, 2007, which claims priority to Korean Patent Application No. 10-2007-0103512 filed October 15, 2007, and in and to any patent or patents that may issue on said application and invention in the United States of America and foreign countries. We hereby covenant and agree on behalf of ourselves, our heirs, executors and legal representatives, to execute all papers and assignment documents connected with such patent or application therefor and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any patent(s) maturing on said United States patent application to our assignees as the beneficial owners thereof.

TR11\723606V1

PATENT REEL: 024400 FRAME: 0212

(Ef Mont)	04/11/2010
Moon-Hee SUNG	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
Chul Jana KIM	0t7/11 /2010
Chul Joong KIM	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
Howyord Doo Haryoung 200	OT/11/2-010
Haryŏung 900'	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
Rim Ji Yeon,	04/11/2010
Ji Yeon KIM	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
Young Suk KIM	0t/11/2010
Young Súk KIM	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
Long Chun XU	<u> </u>
Long Chun XÜ	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)

RECORDED: 05/18/2010